No. Issue Image: Control of the second seco				() () ()		Ĉ		
Linuxuu Ling Company Name SMARTBOOKS PUBLISHING Project Number :GCPL-23-EMS-0922 Company Name : SMARTBOOKS PUBLISHING Mode of :Public Bidding Address : 177 Quirino Highway, Brgy. Baesa, Quezon City Resolution No. :22-PB-440 Business Type : Sole Proprietorship Registration #05969327 Contact Number :381-4650 / 454-244 Sir/Madam: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: 14.5 Incless 4 75 inches, Foldotto 5andwich caliber 35 inful color with plastic lamination; with whiteboard marker pen & craser (flannel cloth). Activity Book: Strinker for for foldotto 5andwich caliber 366 (23 648) Strinker 50 (26 58) May skal: Elis L Subs	and a		CUREMENT DEPAR	TMENT	Purchase			
Address : 177 Quirino Highway, Brgy. Baesa, Quezon City Resolution No. : 22-PB-440 TIN Number : Sole Proprietorship Registration #05969327 Contact Number : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Procu		: QUEZON CITY PUBLIC		P	Project Nu	umber :QCP	L-23-EMS-0922
Sir/Madam: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Place of Delivery : CGSD Central Watehouse Delivery Schedule : Sixty (60) calendar days Payment Term : Credit Sixte Solon with plastic lamination; With gling on paste board 20 with die cuting; With whiteboard marker pen & eraser (flannel doth), Activity Book: ANG MAKABAGONG KWENTO NI LANGGAM AT NI TIPAKLONG And GARABAGONG KWENTO NI LANGGAM AT NI TIPAKLONG MALAJOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Accountant file Nome Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Persos and 50/100 Onty MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayory RUEY C. MANANGU City Accountant ANG ANGALGAGON Approved Budget for the Cont	Addre	ess	: 177 Quirino Highway, E	Brgy. Baesa, Quezon Cit	F y R	Procurem Resolution	ent n No. :23-F	PB-440
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warnows Delivery Schedule : Sixty (80) celendar days Payment Term: Credit Stock Item Unit of QTY Unit Cost Amount Issue QIP Unit Cost Amount Issue QIP Unit Cost Amount issue QIP Unit Cost Amount issue Status	Sir/N	ladam:			C	Contact N	lumber :361	-4650 / 454-2441
Payment Term: Credit Steck Item Unit of Issue QTY Unit Cost Amount 3 SMARTBOARD REWRITABLE PAD set 5.638 499.75 2,817. 4 Stocker S		Please f						ined here:
Stock Item Unit of Issue QTV Unit Cost Amount 3 SMARTBOARD REWRITABLE PAD 14.5 inches x.9.75 inches, Foldcote Sandwich caliger 15 in full color with plastic lamination; with gluing on paste board 20 with die cuting; with whiteboard marker pen & eraser (flamel cloth). Activity Book: ANG MAKABAGONG KWENTO NI LANGGAM AT NI TIPAKLONG No of pages is 36 pages excluding cover -Cover: Full color cated 2 sides 120lbs full color -Body: Coated 2 sides liss, perfect binding -Size: 8.50 inches x 11.0 inches May-akda: Elisa L. Suba Karapatang Ari: 2022 ISBN : 978-971-0431-58-8 Total Amount : 9,999,590 Total Amount : 9,999,590 Funds Available: City Accountant OBER: Into Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Pesos and 50/100 Oniy MAR. JOSEFFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayory RUEY G. MANNGU City Accountant OBER : Into "2023 - 73 - 7155 Approved Budget for the Contract: 9,998,590,50				Del	ivery Schedule	Sixty (60)	calendar days	
14.5 Inches x 9.75 inches, Foldcote Sandwich Galiper 15 in full color with plastic lamination; with gluing on paste board #20 with die cutting; with whiteboard marker pen & eraser (flannel cloth). Activity Book: ANG MAKABAGONG KWENTO NI LANGGAM AT NI TIPAKLONG -No of pages: 36 page excluding cover -Cover: Full color cated 2 sides 120bs full color -Body: Coated 2 sides 15, perfect binding -Size: 8.50 inches x 11.0 inches May-akda: Elisa L. Suba Karapatang Ari: 2022 ISBN : 978-971-0431-58-8	Stock	,				QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
Total Amount In Words (Pesos): Nine Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Pesos and 50/100 Only MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayory Difference Funds Available: Difference Maximum OBR : 100- 2023-07 - 7155 Approved Budget for the Contract : 9,999,590.50	3	14.5 inches of caliper 15 in with gluing of with whiteboo ANG MAKAB -No of pages -Cover: Full of -Body: Coate -Size: 8.50 in May-akda: E Karapatang of	9.75 inches, Foldcote Sand full color with plastic lamina on paste board #20 with die bard marker pen & eraser (f k: AGONG KWENTO NI LANGG :: 36 pages excluding cover color coated 2 sides 120lbs f ed 2 sides lbs., perfect bindin iches x 11.0 inches lisa L. Suba Ari: 2022 71-0431-58-8	ation; cutting; lannel cloth). GAM AT NI TIPAKLONG full color ng	set	5,638	499.7	5 2,817,590.
MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor Funds Available: Mammy RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant Mammy RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant Mammy RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant City Accountant Mammy City Accountant City Ac					Total A	mount		9,999,590.50
k		MA. JOSE nds Availab	EFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayory le: JBY G. MANANGU	E <u> <u> </u> </u>	BT Signature C	Ver Print	RW IN B led Name of S 100-2023-	08 09 2 Supplier / Date
Page 2 of 2			8	Page 2 o	f 2		M	(W

n

								Service Andrews
005		Republic of the Philippines CUREMENT DEPARTME			PON	lumber	23	07034
PILIF	TINAS *	Quezon City Government	QUEZON CITY Great.Green.Growing.	Purchase	e Ordei	Dat	e: Al	JG 0 7 2023
Procu	uring Unit	: QUEZON CITY PUBLIC LIBRA	RY	I	Project Nu	Imber	:QCPL-2	23-EMS-0922
Com	oany Name	: SMARTBOOKS PUBLISHING			Mode of Procurem	ent	:Public	Bidding
Addre	ess	: 177 Quirino Highway, Brgy. B	aesa, Quezon City	Resolution No. :23		:23-PB-	23-PB-440	
					TIN Numb	er	-931-00	8-934-001
Busir	ess Type	: Sole Proprietorship Registrat	ion #05969327		int itanio		.001-00	0-004-001
		, , , ,			Contact N	umber	:361-46	50 / 454-2441
	e of Deliver nent Term :	y: CGSD Central Warehouse Credit	Deliv	very Schedule	: Sixty (60)	calendar	days	
Stock No.		ltem		Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit (Cost	Amount
1	14.5 inches x caliper 15 in with gluing o whiteboard Activity Book PAGSULAT P/ -No of pages -Cover: Foldo -Inside:Book -Size: 10.75 in	ARA SA MGA MAG-AARAL SA KIND : 200 pages excluding cover :ote 12 with UV lamination in full c # 50 in 3 colors, perfect binding nches x 8.25 inches	ı). ER	set	5,400		665.00	3,591,000.0
	May-akda: A Karapatang A							

ĩ

ISBN: 978-971-9903-21-5 5,400 665.00 3,591,000.00 SMARTBOARD REWRITABLE PAD set 2 14.5 inches x 9.75 inches, foldcote sandwich caliper 15 in full color with plastic lamination; with gluing on paste board #20 with die cutting; with whiteboard marker pen & eraser (flannel cloth). Activity Book: AGHAM PARA SA MGA MAG-AARAL SA KINDER -No of pages: 204 pages excluding cover -Cover: Foldcote 12 with UV lamination in full color -Inside: Book #50 in 3 colors, perfect binding Size: 10.75 inches x 8.25 inches May-akda: Aurora T. Sta Maria Karapatang Ari: 2019 ISBN: 978-971-9903-22-2

08/09/2023 MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE BANLEO P. City Mayor Signature Over Prin ed Name of Supplier / Date Funds Available: OBR: 100-2023-07-7155 RUBY G. MANANGU Approved Budget for the Contract: 9,999,590.50 City Accountant Page 1 of 2 p

W

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The *Quezon City Government* reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.
- 15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Proceed, to take effect on _______ AUG 0 9 2023 ______ and to expire on -______ OCT 0 8 2023 ______ and to expire on -______

CONFORME: BANKO, ERWIN B. SIGNATUREOVER PRINTED NAME	IN THE C		OF	08/09/2023 DATE
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf o	of SMART	3001<5	PUBULING COMPANY NAME	·

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ____ day of _____ at ______. Philippines. Affiant personally known to me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her ______ with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon with No.

Doc. No.	
Page No.	
Book No.	
Series of	

***This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)